IV D LY ria>

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

/fﬁﬁﬁ%%:g REVISION O

OMPHOBBY

RS H L B PRSP i o

HNEZ MR DAE FEFLZHRNARGESTN, U REREESR
FIERTBAONT . ETIRERIECH, H5LHFAARARBE, ME—
R R TR SRR, HFERERERZARNE, UMENEHESE.

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



INTRODUCTION = IV VLR ren

Thank you for choosing OMPHOBBY products. The M4 MAX Helicopter is designed as an easy to use, fully featured Helicopter R/C model capable of
all styles of rotary flight. Please read this manual carefully before operating the model and follow all precautions, limitations and recommendations in

the manual. Be sure to retain the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning.
The M4 MAX is a new product developed by OMPHOBBY. It features the best design available on the Mini-Heli market to date, providing high flight
stability for beginners, full aerobatic capability with virtually unlimited control power for advanced pilots, as well as unsurpassed reliability for all customers.

RN G R B R AR, AT IR 5T RN MaxELFHAL, TR B e IXA S B P 2 e AT AR AR RAE X G EL AL, IR
BRERFXAVNE, ENHRERITHEUREBNSS.

M4 MaxZ B8 A RG] BATHEREHT M, ARERTR UTIEEMFIAE CRERME RN AT RIFE . M Maxh B BUER T

WARNING LABEL LEGEND #ER %4 X

WARNING || Mishandling of the helicopter and failure to follow these instructions may result in damage, injury or death.

T | RONRZXERRAERI, TR0 BRI AEIE R 1 R B A

CAUTION || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.

HE | RARAKERIERY, TR ETRER AR,

FORBIDDEN || Do not attempt under any circumstances

‘ B | AT, B,

IMPORTANT NOTES i & 5 Hf

R/C helicopters, including the OMPHOBBY M4 MAX, are not toys. R/C helicopters utilize various high-tech components and technologies to provide superior
flight performance. Improper use of this product can result in damage to property, serious injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully before
using and make sure to be conscious of your own personal safety, the safety of others and your environment when operating OMPHOBBY products.
Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product. The OMPHOBBY M4 MAX is intended for use only by adults with
experience flying remote control helicopters at a legal flying field. After the sale of this product, OMPHOBBY cannot maintain any control over its operation
or usage.

M4 MaxEFZEFHLIFETR, ERES G [ WE MBS Bt HRIRA A &, Brol s A A SBE A RBIM AT R 2E ™ B HFH 2T

L, WHZAERLFRREARE T, 2RAFEEESLE.

EE! EFTEREFHLOER, PIERMLHRRELENERE TEFHERNIMERF AR SR ECBMTHENE, 7wt
HHRESREEFNZRARARE GRS ERPAREF R T T IUSEER U T, URRE2TR TRIEEH, Mtz %
AN T SR A P4 6 B AR (T RE R 5 R 2 3T

RC Helicopters require skill to operate. We recommend that inexperienced pilots obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly
our products for the first time. Local expert assistance is the best way to assure proper assembly, setup, and safe flight of your model.

Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of crashes, incorrect setup, modifications or lack of necessary user skill are not covered by any warranty
and cannot be returned for repair or replacement.

Please contact our distributors for technical support and parts supply if you experience problems.

BRI R T & R R BV i, WARRMERE, SERAFHRT0HE, TR ERAERNRE R A REAHE, BERKT
PRI 2 SE B B IR B8, B A RELEBHE, A2n 2y A RS REEERESAET FNHFIHEMRS .

SAFETY NOTES &4 B3

" A CAUTION |
HE

Fly only in safe areas, at a safe distance from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people. R/C aircraft may
suffer accidents, failures,and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, but not limited to: Lack of maintenance, pilot error and radio interference. Pilots
are responsible for their actions, as well as damage or injury occurring during the operation of their R/C aircraft models.

EEER WL BB TRERER R, CITHFLEEAR, ANARAZBHFGE, BFRERHREAR, URERE ERARE. HA T
AT RO FAT BB RS, HUTEFDEETLSE, 3T %A SR FTIE R &5 /AT

’_ WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM
W L




M4’ PEAX; _ Precautions before use 1 #i 41

®FORB|DDEN ‘
I
To ensure the safety of yourself, others and your model, do not fly near airports, buildings, roads, crowded areas or high voltage cables. [

R/C helicopters can fly at high speed and have rotor blades spinning at high RPM, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger during yZ2 N
operation. Choose a legal and safe flying field consisting of flat, smooth ground without obstacles, other people, animals etc.
For the first flights, please choose a legal flying field with ample clear space. Flying over long grass reduces damage in the event of a crash.
Consider the use of a training landing gear. Do not fly your model in inclement weather, such as rain, wind, snow or darkness.

HANURATI RA — &, MmO aht, Hitrafamn i, s SRnRanzis ozmER vt s .
PAERRAARAN. Bk B3, BERK. WAFE, BRARNAZIERH SRS BARWHUR.

mmﬁﬂw,%ﬁﬁ#&?W%i?EKﬁ%ﬂ#ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ%%ﬁ,ﬁﬁ?&ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ%%kﬁ%%ﬁo%%&Fm%\ﬂﬁjfw
LRI, URGAY AL,

'®FORBIDDEN
| % |-

LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION iz B [&r5 4 Jz \ B

TILLI]

PREVENT MOISTURE 17 25 i i ¥ 5 PO

_— () ~ -~ — >

EFUA BBt A i TR, BT AT BB L MRS S B AR AR R, LA RN AT SELA R R<<};.5;a;jjji?
TR 7T 5 RA T B B 51 A >SS

\ FORBIDDEN
|

MALOPERATION 2 /R 24 il A7

Please use only genuine replacement parts listed in the manual to ensure correct operation. Use of non-standard or damaged parts voids the
product warranty and may cause danger. This product is designed for leisure R/C modelling, do not use the model for other purposes. s e \ £y o

ARG, (O aREs, W TR R RO, DRGSR, —
AT AR AR, BOERER, FIRTRS. EAM bR

'\ WARNING | OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT
RGE 3 et

Before turning on your model and transmitter, check with other RC model users in the area that it is safe to fly.

For inexperienced pilots, the guidance provided by an experienced pilot can be invaluable for the assembly, setup, tuning, trimming and first
flight. (It is recommend to practice with computer-based flight simulator beforehand.)

ERTHMA, RRARSHHRARNFTEE T, FAFEHROREGREIEIEE AL TRFEMER.

B AR EZINNEE—ERRE, ERERGHARETT, FHERMALEFRES, ATURE . (S5EMEHIER
LT HRTFRANTDERLH)

" /\ WARNING . Y
A o Y semmm ™)

, %% | SAFE OPERATION %4k (=)

Operate this helicopter within your ability. Do not fly under the influence of perception-altering substances, as well as when you're sleep deprived. It == }, o J -,\,.2)

may result in danger or injury. e\ 2>

iHTHCRAALGE - ERAGHNREZ S HA, STH5, M ERAS8E, BINRERRETRIER. — X VA

' /\ CAUTION Q
EH | ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES it &1 5 1 ity & '

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at very high rotation speeds. Rotor blades are capable of
inflicting serious to lethal bodily injury and damage to the environment. Be conscious of the hazards posed by the spinning rotor blades and
maintain safe distance from the helicopter at all times.
Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and others,as well as your surroundings. Never take your eyes off the model or leave it
unattended while it is turned on. Immediately tum off the model and transmitter and remove battery after you have landed the model.
SHANERRSRRREHY, VMU EEEANl, WRIERGERREIE.

CAUTION

| KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT 3 B #4J8 } '

R/C models are made of various forms of plastics. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due to extreme heat and cold. Make sure notto
store the model near any source of heat, such as direct, strong sunlight or a heater. It is best to store the model indoors, in a climate-controlled, \
room-temperature environment.

BE WL LRUPATHERELH. BFEMNEEME, HEERETEME. AR, DN R 2 MR .

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM —1
“-EI“II..k .




Self-provided tools [ % 1.5

= Vk;) - = /o
7 < o -
Cutter Knife 7] Scissors BY 7] Needle Nose Pliers 2 i Diagonal Cutting Pliers £} 114t
z @ 1 B B
o\ P | LT
Y <7 | @B | [ g
Philips Screw Driver £ e | HexDriver (1.5 & 2 & 2.5mm) Af 84T | Viscous greaseifdiifili | AB glue ABJi CA Gluelg[@#; | Threadlocker ¥4

KA

When you see the marks as below, please use glue or grease to ensure flying safety.

WAUTHSZARDR, Ha ERE L, DeREHZTEE.

SO

0
Apply Threadlocker Apply Petroleum-Based, Loosely Tighten
fEAERZR Light Viscosity Lube AT e
A INEN Bl
Apply NO Threadlock Apply Synthetic Fully Tighten
7 i (5 FH MR 22 ¢ Grease TR R
v I AR
Apply MEDIUM CA Repeat Multiple Times Use AB glue
{5 FH Ik ] P [ HEZI f FABJE
s WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

3 "




Specifications S

945

226

2 830 =
|
—— e . _ - ‘
- " CGabi Sl > 5 B ::g_
= |
Specifications Sl &
@ Length: 830mm @ Hl5K: 830mm
@ Height: 226mm ® Hl55E: 226mm
@ Main Blade: 420mm ® TiERKE: 420mm
@ Main Rotor Diameter: 945mm ® TiitEER: 945mm
@ Tail Rotor Diameter: 190mm ® EiEEERZ: 190mm
@ Flying Weight: 1500g @ i KHEEZ: 15009
Features 1145 &
@ Large pitch range main rotor design for extreme control power in any situation ® FEHE TR, S
@ Highly compact flight mechanics design @ I EREN TRt
@ Lightweight carbon fiber and aluminium airframe design @ KAHEMEN G EN ST
@ Streamlined low wind resistance canopy design @ i & RE APHA L B it
@ Frame mounted XT60 connector for easy battery connection @ XTO0EREARHESR 222, B Tt gt
@ Open frame design for easy wiring and serviceability @ FiGUER T, [ETEEMAER

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM —1
- 4




Installation steps %“HPGE M4/mx7

?ﬂ
&

BB NTRAR, JRK
2\ 1B2ziPALoctite 243, EEH]?(A‘A{ bfLoctite 648

-1 HRRIEE R%

AR (X3

RHER (x3) [ Wax-101

AL OBED )
M2x4mm ( 3) REHIER (X3) WREMRRES (X3)
16mm . F ] | _ ' A@
1 DI 5
© =P  wRmHESES (<3 — ] i@
X RAMBLRAHEREANTL BHJ&%-M. 65 (X3) RS L HLBE-L4. 65 (X3)

M2xdmm (X3)

1-2 (PR S T
]

L PRyt £24
M2xdmm (X6)

)4‘}

% EBREMN: = MRHNRENG— B S ERE L ‘ﬁg
% FERlES, felBuEslE, TERE! RMEEXLR (1)

;""""," B LA AR v
| v L9 1l | Wkebsibdm(X)
1_-3 Eﬂ?ﬂl (wa?) ?%%?C% BN AR »\\‘D' R
M2x4mm (X 1) L S
WRARRES (x1) —
N
BRSLB-L4. 65 (X1) *? _— MeilER (X1) —% VS ‘3,5
EHXAA AL 9 NG

— " M2x4mm (X2)

ERcHLE] 2 B (X2)

X M4 MaxATSEBLIGDS231 2T R
Hl, RABBBUAT—TIRN PR RE
BRE, MieREFZESPRER,
BB L E KR EEMIIZEN

fl o

’_ WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM
;5 A~

e AT
et m RS EAeid40mm, B
Red 3R E AP AR B SRt A T
EREENS £




M4 (PEASS __ Installation steps TRV R

1-3 Efedll (hffe) BERE

MANAREL /2 QO
M3x6mm (X 1) @ S

PREBEE (X1)

CAUTION
it B

B EASEA sE@40mm,

— S—ay )
PRKIRL-L4. 65 (X1) — g @ REHLAAREY

M2.5x5mm (X1)

— - RetlIZ B B AR N SR A E T
REMEEE (X2) IR et o EHhAASE — ERRAENS £h
T NS M2x4mm (X2)
XEREH (X1) @
X M4 MaxiRECHIZ P EMEH, IRKBLN R RARMZEINML RA/AR
| M4x-103
SO ) ] O | 0 @ o
tRERIEE (X1) MREMIRES (1) Eﬁi;,‘;"ﬁfgﬁ ERKEEE-L4. 65 (x1) BRHNERE (x2) ﬁﬁﬁﬂfﬁ%

2-1 HLSERNZ% 2-2 Ml MREHRE

XHL.5H R (B)
(X1)

M2. 5x6mm (X2)
85A R (X1)

| M4X-202
A - N
El#ELA7~ iR @
M2.5x5mm (X 2)
Wax-201. osh 2 (X1 #% (x2)
S
3217
& © 0 p I
XA A RRE @ 'L H 1
XHLBHWNIR () (x1) XHLBWNIR (B) (X1) M2.5x5mm (X2)
MR BB BSE (X1)
M2. 5x6mm (X 2)
\ Y,

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM _ o

. 6




Installation steps ZHIESE

S
2-2 HLEIREH R @ [ | ©
Rk A RIEL ________-_-é?:\\\ b iﬁﬁ?gﬁ XEEME (x2) %ﬁ?xOSxO.Smm (X2) J
M2.5x5mm (X16) —_

Y “E 6 — ) ¢

22 "By, 1 *ELE (x2)

4] ~
—] | RS S
Yo lid s & e #2.5x95x0.5m (X2)
/_// ’ .‘l ? 5 0 p / g \~\ ‘y,i;*’\\\_
@\/ i et 4o o " ‘ ¢ ;;’4 el '!7 R INE \x
Vg , o ° X\ X ~ N \
@k RS / : \\\ B L_\&\\ |
g N / s - 3 0 , & \
3, a P HSMHRZER (X1) A< AN A
S O\ : & ¥ & \;@:@\
XEEEREN 2 SYO\IE (e > / "%
TR " | Y4 ~ \
(X1) <\\ RSN : " e aREEEAN

® M. 5x6mm (X2)

XREREERE (X1) g

o

, x%ﬂ%ﬁ"ﬁ%&ﬂ (x1) ]

e A 1

N2.5x8m (X2) 3% AN, SxemiB A A RSB . RERE S
% OEE! HAMBLE A EENEENSE, N THREEFOESEs | 2o o0

“ep. @

[ Wax—202

3

u b

: §

L d kd [ X | O 1
AREEREN (X1) NREBIEE (X1) KRR (X1) ASMELAR (X1 VERERE (X1 ol

RS A 3 BIAREE e

AR RIEL (£ 5F) »
E] g Em (x 1) ‘ Ok o]

lo;“,f M3x16mm (X2)

_ (BEKH)

|

#E63, 05x94. 5%0. 5nm (X 2) : L EAL(XT)
B @ 3x06x2. 5mm (X 4) = T

(BLARH) - - I

#8x10x0.2m (@ ST

XRHTRE (X2) (X1) LY . "

X§HES3x04x2.5 (X2) e - iy pS:
N/ XERE (X1)

kR R EM2x3mm (X 12)
FTREEZ (X2)
- M2.5x15mm (X1)

V2. SEARIRER (X1)
B ¢8x910x0. 2m (X 1)

X540 EHE (xz)/

KRR (X1)

s, WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

1 A<

X TRRELBARS o

ERE, REMEST e !
SBHIHA. FREIDERA (X1)




M4’ A S __ Installation steps @I IR

2-4 B, MHlEHRE

BfLAAREL (3F) / O
—7M3xi4mm (X3 =

EHkA/ARYE [/ O
~ M25x10mm (X4) \e=

"o\ Eishsms >

b
—— \

o V| oA

g/ M2.5x6mm (x4) | / —— LRI
< REBHRIE \\

M4X-204
3 | ~
II
maa}m*mg:ﬂ |
XAEHLIZRE (X1) M2.5x10mm (X4) '.
1 1
HikAARERLE Ei kR mge (37)
M2.5x5mm (X4) M3x14mm (X3)
9 5

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM _ o

- 8




Installation steps HRIE M4/mx7

s MR EEEEEE 9 N
1L || =) E |

— ——
o LEREH (X2 BRESEER (X1) A BSERREE (X1)
o
mg&m;&ggg f#EFER (X1)
M2.5xSmm (X6)
- i | (] 1 ©
. Hi kAR AR MR RRL
TR (51) M2.5xBmm (X 4) M2.5x5mm (X8)
TORERE(X1)

\
\
\
\

g (xn, () Iy

M2.5x5m (X2)

Bl kR AL
=1/ M2.5x5mm (X 8)  M4X-205
Ou’22250©
i\ S
grgER (x1)
@5\\ XBAR (X1)

©

LSSyt £4d _
M2.5x5mm (X 8) WEEEE (X2)

| ©

B8R
$2. 6x®5x1mm (X2)

_—

 BMRERERRE
SWRRBRMEER. ||

-

L 3 HHARAREL
ARt

|
/ M2.5x12mm (X2)

WRERE (X2

M2.5x10mm (X2)

EAkMARBL ] |1e ?
—
M2.5x10mm (X2) u )/ éﬁ s amn KRZIR (1)
IR (X1 ymwmm (x) — /

s, WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

) Ay




IV PV LE ria5o

Installation steps ISR

-1 BHEARRE

| M4x-301 ‘ \
> = .
4O\ TER2YFL iR HEELUR, (4 I
EAESk A iR e 1 /| LB 6 5 1R )) = ZZ
M2x6mm (x 2) - Egﬂﬁiﬁ@ ( X 1 ) XRE (X1) ;ggﬁfﬂﬁgmm (X2)
) ///",' O i ! m\
b f”
$2xP6x3mm (X 2 =
REBZHE (X1) XETBERER (1)

B HERELE (X1)

© d]

© dU

@ . BRRERE-13 (X 1) ngmgﬁfgg
T BRSKIBA-L3 (X

R R e ES e b o
M2xdmm (X2) (?) 1]
REEREE (X1) Egé&mai‘;?gﬁ

|
4. STHRERKEE (X2)
RRIKEHE (X2 REBHF (1) % ROEEE. A
Gim a3k

- N
B kA7 AR
&2 M2x6mm/( X2)

(EERL)

Bh
$6xd7x1mm (X 1)

N /

EiEmH (X1)

B & P6x$10x3mm (X 2)
(BLRE)

o\ ERERERF (X1)
(B LR

X REETATEITIFRLR, RERNENRE

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM _ o

- 10



Installation steps %G E M4/mx7

-1 EREREHATRE

% EXREFRERLRK, W
FHER R ERERERE

EZ 4R 05x013x4mm (X 2)
5

[(Eﬁ%k&mr>j

|
- R #1280m (X1)

X BEIZKGEMEENEZRMER
FURE, 4RI SRENTT

2R
82. 6x95x0. 7mm (X 1)

TIFFIBZ M2x10.5 (X1)

e
X EEHFIRRE XEE?@F( (X1)

BRATIFELEE

EHLAABIBE KREKEE (X1)

BiBEhIA (X1) M2.5x5mm (X6)
A0
=

s, WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

1 A~



M4 (A, Installation steps @I IR

XE%mgﬁiﬁ&(xa

.-'/
o ., -

) I (( 1
L // e
£1140mm s £)180mm s
( : Bk
M4X-301 92, 6x950. Tom (X1
Z
'y
@ @ \ *] ﬂ @ of C—f %
EEREZER (X1) REER (X1) XEREE (X1) \RERBE (X1) XEEH (1) 12 K 21280mm (X 1)
© I ! <g> ﬂ]'@D’ ic_0o O © I
TIHRE N2x10.5 (X1) XEREHEARE (X2) 2k 05x013xdmm (X 2) XREKBE (X1) XEHE (X1) iﬁﬁﬁ'&g

3-2 EiREAHRRE

(BLiEEREd )

iz @ \
®3x96x2.8 (X2) e

.

Bh
®3x94. 5x0. 2mm (X 2)

Sh7& d3xP6x2. Smm (X 4)
(B R )

XEmEER (X2)
REX

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM _

W 12




Installation steps ZHIESE

Vy L T

o

3-2 BeEKHEHRE

A0\ BHLARIEL

X BREBMARE S EEH
RIR KT

X 1R BB EEEIN

X RRTENZMIRERBENN. RPN, ©

R S R B
O3xP5.5x0.6mm (X2)

RHmERE
O3xP6x3mm (X2)

&—n/ M2x6mn (X2)
Bh
$2x94. 5x0. 2mm (X 2)
ERER
E (X2
EREEA (X1)
M (X1)
L N
BE (X2)
[ W4x-302.
e L
$ o e
REERE (X1) RLEH
M2.5x7x2 (X2)
©l |O[

SRR, TR,

’_ WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

13 V=




IV VL iz

Installation steps ISR

-3 BE. EEMAlRE

| M4x-303 |

\
‘ [
° Ce 1
| )
XEREALEAF (X1) 4 SEAFHRLEML. 5) (X2) ﬁ%ﬂ:ﬁf’fmﬁ
¥y
R © <]
BB (2 EAAAB AR TS
M2x6mm (X2)

R X R REHLEAT B ¥ M2x AR 4 51 B 7 RATBRALAF

R SOERSE, E R SR AT RRE,
B E Tk mnEsE90°

SR NERRTS

Ty
e

<] |

{©

\\"‘\)\, « e s
Y i xéﬁﬁfﬁk%

o® |1

I/ ERAHREUK R, uﬁﬁﬁ'l‘.ﬁﬁﬂmﬁ*ﬁﬁiﬁnﬁ L$¥1§I§Zﬁ§
;o NRER, URENEX, BEAEIR, STRHSERETHE, ki)
/ URER, RETRERERHEENEG, KRAREZNRTRT—Ens. ,

VY ‘¥513’43§>-

/'/’

—

NERLER (X2)

/
/
\ . FEESHRAFBOEFKETE, MieLsesm, faessem (=~
\\EGDU"')‘—« :{) : @ 7
4. SEEFTERSKEE(M2. 5) IE LS o RAEH (X)
5 2@

M1 6x3m (X2)
% ERMIEABAERDENE, E1LREEFERERRIEER
% EE, SRR

Bk,

&, MAZSuperglue/CAIRFRME

RREERANEEERENER L

BRI E

3 RERERERER, BB
SENBLTRETE, NEERE

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM _ o

- 14



Installation steps %“HPGE M4/mx7

41 RBEHRE —

SR (X1) X SIS IRICEE— SR, 5
% s Bf, RimgA~; BkkEEH logoHE#H
4.5 <E(M2.0) (X6 ! :
\ RHRARIL0 (X0 o memguER, A
.;zfy’““g’ ERAEY, TEETFAEA LR

REALERT (X3) E’\
T, RIRRERLANKE.

4

g f_}h“
EHXMAREL CEF) |
M2.5x8mm (X1) &l

\

SHEPE (X2) Bk Sk

M2.5x6mm_(X4)

A
l / f \\% A@

| M4x-401

g

N o=

Bﬁ%‘;ﬁé-u (XG) BHEPE (X2)
: (BLAH)
°l
3 G

FRIRAF (X1)

==Ig

fA#ER (x1)

O\ EHkA i

&—q/ M2x4mm (X7) \g ®
¥

fFRHAINE (X1)
@

fRE-PR (X1)

{RIKEERE (X2)

B W L [ g Iko8xe11x6 (X1) j
C S e
—1/ %4 (X1) ELEREED )
D
6% geggfﬁg;)m 0) (X6)
FE-IT (X1)
S $20x927x4mm (X 1) s m*mw (*‘;]Q
(EJ:HI)JEI‘:HI_ ) | M2.5x\8mr’n\ (X1T
— HRE-AT (X1)

[X il 'ﬁTIE?T!E‘J
RURR, TRHFHENRE

z -~ ©

? @ BhH Egacemmﬁg
é ¢2x94. 3x0. 5mm (X 3) e

e,  WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

15 A~



M4 (PEASS __ Installation steps TRV R

EhA& d2x95x2. Smm (X 4)
(BLERE)

M IBREHENE (X2)
HWENE I (X2)
5
#h
$2x®3. 2x0. 5mm (X 2)
[ﬁmmsmomm (X4)

(B HEH) EFFR15m (X2) ey (xo)

FreREERRE

R )
#5x$10x4mm (X 2)
. (BLE@EmELD
$5x$6x0. 5mm (X 2)
EHRRERE (X2) (¢ “6/
fs@ DI bay::]+22 0 o
=11/ W2. 5x6m (X4) A .
AHEARRRL / O
% M3x6mm (X 2) -

N

o

A R R (X2)
PoxP9Ix0. 6mm

PN « BHNEREANESE L
e/ M2x16mn (X2) eyt @

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM _

- 16



Installation steps HRIE M4/mx7

| 2145mm
4_2 éxé R I

3o (1) X SUERIRKE—HUER,

pa i, RIBET; BHLEHogoEHh
Tt B, S-BSHLBLER,
S i (q  BERRS, ERMEFAEAL

TRRRA 1) P mrEeRsnnks.

, R (X2) 4

/

¥

W2 S RRHSRE (X1)

I

o
i

4. sﬁﬂﬁ%& (H2.0) D
(X4)

=5»
ot

X ERXTOORLEE BBk
WYEEERMIER E, BBt
L BIXT60L BT XT60 4K Bl 2 KE F

- RERLUR, PEELE

%{fiiz;;22> TSk R
S TR, TR, R o M2x6mm (X2)

BERTSRA, BENEHRERER 4

| M4X-402

D $§F 68 Ell;;‘t;(xn

68 Ejg (X1) ERERTE (X1) '%Eﬂﬂ
—E— M3x3mm (X2)
Lttt S P AR (X 1)

{; R g:'-.f--.r-.'/'/?::";;‘.lg.. /
@ C:i i Qi L/

\ “, &LLLL.LLL.LL",' L;LL.‘J._‘.& XTboﬁ%@E& (x 1)
B (X1) XT6OHEKEERE (X1) BRI (X2) >°<. ll:ti@m-z;m%

=0 ) [  © ] ©O

| il (X2)

ERREH (X2) TkA AL BikAARELE (EF) Py P -
4 SEEFFERKEE (02.0) (X4) M2x6mm (X2) M2.5x15mm (X 1) M3x3mm (X2) W2 SRERHSES (X1)

’_ WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM
17 P~




M4 (A, Installation steps @I IR

4-3 ¥¥, BERE

R L A7 AR 22 (124
4mm)

M2x12mm (X2) 420mmERERE (X2)

BN AREL (FF)

I N 2 M3x18mm (X2)

// WSEAEFHMER (X2)

Bh
$2x98x0. 2mm (X4)

M&H$Eﬁ§%(Xﬂ

/
/
/
/
/
/
/ \J
/
/
/

X EIBEI: BRHATEHNERIA. MEE
REVYVTUETUESNERERE, EENE
WA FE R RERIMRETRRANES.

| M4X-403
,/ | X MRER, ERBLFITES REHT,
WRAFHBIERRAA T, ERRENFRRIER,
= D) ‘ <:> UHEARM ETES, HIARE

20mERERE (X2) MX-7T1meB RER K (X2) &R
$2x88x0. 2mm (X 4)

© d|e d

B# Sk A7 SR (A 4mm) EiAAARELE (7F)
M2x12mn’1 (X2) M3x18mr:| (X2) WRERRER (X2) WEEHRES (X2)

WWW.OMPHOBEY.COM o
- 18




Installation steps RWRI® M4/mx7

-4 B WE miRE ) 0 0

HEEREBES: 310-360g P
EWREHRT (EX) . 7
35x40x160  35x43x140
35x46x130  35x48x120
35x50x110  35x53x90
35x55x70

| M4x-404 |

SEEEH (X2)

s, WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

19 A<




Operation settings #fFi%E

KTAESHEEREN

Flying Style Recommended RPM Range Recommended Collective Pitch
Range
Hovering 1400-1800RPM 5’
+12°
Low RPM 3D 1500-1900RPM +16°
Sport 1600-1900RPM +13°
Aerobatics 2000-2300RPM +13°
Soft 3D 2300-2600RPM +13°
Hard 3D 2600-2850RPM 13"
Tareq Alsaadi 3000RPM $12°

® Maximum Rotor Speed: 3000RPM

e Maximum Collective Pitch below 1900RPM: +16°

e Maximum Collective Pitch below 2850RPM: £13°

e Maximum Collective Pitch above 2850RPM: +12°

e Recommended Rotor Blades: RotorTech 420mm Ultimate, OMPHOBBY APEX 420mm.

4000 i 1 5 |
J 1}
E 1
] B H i
1 ' 1 ! )
3500 -1{-- -—- . —t - -— ---T'P---v-- %-- 3 -+- --X -0--T — X875 %
_;_ 1 3 1
3000 # o m
1
- Legem] l - ..-i.-.. K a5 | o . - e - r O X 80
£ 2500 Throtile vs Rotor Speed + : ——— ¥ 2800
— = = = M4 RPM Limit v 1 X 60 “X7U 1
‘8 ; Badout Rﬂ\gz -— *--E'-- o e e e e e o s o e e e e e --i-- u Y 21004 - Y 2450 f==1=-t- -+ ]
B F r IS
& 200 i 1 Y780 |4
e A -.é.-. WO S ) SN S TR 55 ot N T i S H o &
5 i X 40 +
1 Y 1400
1500 : - +
R X 30 = t T 5
1 Y 1050
1000 + 1
] 1
T 1 | 1 T
i M 1
500 % i ’
A E
+ +
0 - - - : .
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Throttle %

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM o |
- 20




Spare parts Pack SRHLECHE

ERAAC B

s
e

A5
AFESL 7S # M2x4mm
RISk 7S F M2.5x5mm
RS AN A M2.5x6mm
FIRE Sk 7S F M2.5x8mm
B2 |k A7 A M2.5x10mm

VLB 42 M2x3mm

—_ =N

N

V3L %2 M2.5x5mm

# 5 ©2xd4.3x0.5mm
# 5 ©2xd8x0.2mm
# 5 ©3xd4.5x0.2mm
2R [ 05x06x0.5mm
#5 ©2x$3.2x0.5mm
# 1 ©8xd10x0.2mm

WDIN NN AN

S

V8110 KV185 36N42P 308g

s, WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

2| A=



M4’ PEA G, Servo & Motor Spec LS NS5

RIS 8

OMPHOBBY M4 Maxfei %! Efp:hl OMPHOBBY M4 MaxH%&! Ef¢Hl
) 2312T TAEMJE: 4, 8V-8. 4V B 3515T THEMJE: 4. 8V-8. 4V
B3 3 500-1000us R PWM max. 560Hz | | Bk i 500-1000us EIRHML P max. 560Hz
EREL KR, 3P B4k %K. 220mn LKA, 3P At HR 4k gk 220mm
R 25T BATHE: 1405 BERA. 5mm 25T EAT R 140
TiH: HEESH JiH: HEESH
THERE: 7.4V TYERE: 7.4V
iEIZ: AV &E[Z 2u
HEE 1. 7A HE LA, 3. 4A
T 0.053sec/60° BIEE 0. 051sec/60°
AEH 3. dkg. cm BUEH ) 4. 5kg. cm
T Tkg. cm L WAL 9. 5kg. cm
HE 21g i 43g
OMPHOBBY M4 Maxf#iZilRl&#¢ Al
#182 2312C TAERE: 4, 8V-8. 4V
ik 5 ¥ 800-2200us EIRTL PWM max. 333Hz
ERL R, 3P H Ak g 220mm
R, 29T BT 140/
JiH: HEESH
TAERE: 7.4V
FEIX 2U
L 1. TA
PRI 0. 073sec/60°
BEH ] 4. 9kg. cm
) 9kg. cm
i 1EB5ARIG
5 85A
FF2L / B[R] FLIR 85A/120A
N HL 3-6S Lipo
BEC 6V/7.4V/8. 4V, 10A
Fu N\ 22/ Tt 25 RAFIANCEERS / 3xREA14ANGERE
R~F/BE&E 67x33x20mm/66g
R LR Ui BH

-~

Y’

1. BECHi ik (. 42) . @AW H % s e H
2. RPME5 4 () . %A%E‘UE%, R NIEIE .
MBS (B, 4. 3) : EAZEEYMITEE, HPhaLH T 1EEmiES, m

ﬁ%%ﬂ%?ﬁﬁ%wﬁﬂjé"i*ﬂﬂﬁﬁo

X E M THE

FFIRERRE, e U LERLR 7 51 -7
B @:G@] dESidErTt
T T A | mE—mmiay | | NEEEREER

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM _

. 22



Accessories package Wi

Model: OSHM4X001

V(o o L2

S

N4 5 OSHMAX001 fudk iy L. b F+PES

Product name: X Main Plate (Black)
M A X EHERER (Re)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Modal:
Ao 45 5 - OSHM4002B

Product name:Swashplate (Black)
ME 28 IEHRE (B

l-’adtage: Hang tag +PE bag
B R HEPER

OSHM4002B

Maodel:
AH4E 5 OSHM4003B
Product name: Servo Mount (Black’
O ¥ AEALIE]SE AR (M)

OSHM40038
RN HFPER

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:

REPHE 5 OSHM4004
Product name: Cydlic Servo Set
RCPE & A L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
WS A M E+PELR

OSHM4004

HHEERAHELE M2xdmm (X3)

B#kR7/FEE M2.5x10mm (X4) Sk 98x¢1dxdam (X2) BRkIBE-14. 65 (X1)
REBHRES (X1)
Model:  OSHM4005 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4006 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM40078 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM40088 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
W45 55 OSHMA4005 BHRTA: HF+PER T4 5 OSHMA4008 B A B FAPER 145 5 OSHMA007B AR A FPER % PF 45 5 OSHM40088 G R: i E+PER
Product name: Main Rotor Shaft Product name: Feathering Shaft Product name: Main Shaft Clamp (Black> Product name: Main Rotor Hub (Black}
WA 4 8- 4 LR R A e RS (RO P&k TERERZE (B0
® O
)\ N @90
C e
Q" &
EHLR/HEBLE M3x6mm (X4 7 :
B E93x96. 5x0. 5mm (X 4) =4 Bi%A/REE (37) B AN/ BRE ($7F) N2 5<15mm (X1)
M2.5x8mm (X 1) V2. SR ERIRER (X))
Model: OSHM4009B Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model: OSHM4010B Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM4011 Package: Hang tag +PE bag| [ Model: OSHM40128 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N5 5 OSHMA009B . MHF+PER A {46 5 OSHM4010B BN HEPER P45 OSHM4011 ARH A A E+PER REfH4 5 OSHM40128 A A E+PER
Product name: Main Rotor Blade Grip Set (Black) Product name: Main Rotor Grip Arm Set (Black) Product name: Swashplate Driver Linkage Set Product name: Swashplate Driver Arm Set {Black’
MoFE R ENER A ORE) MAFEA EERENH (NE) A7 ¥ R AR REF 7o W ()
= =y » °0G=r
ﬁ \\|" — \ % ({ @ 0@
=s @ @ @ @ S A Y 0
A, [ 3k A REEL M2x16mm (X2)
K5 ot (x2)  "SEABIRES (x2 B AR RIBEN. Sx6m (X2) 151462483, 20,5 (X4)
xP10x N
M3x18mm (X2 RLAREA3 (X2 §ke2x95x2. 5mm (X 4)
5 85x06x0.5m (X 2) g (*2
Model:  OSHM4X002 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4X003R Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4X003L Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4015 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N5 4 5 OSHMAX002 ¥ HF+PER 1146 55 - OSHM4XO003R B¥H R HEPER A PF46 5 . OSHMA4X003L GART A fF+PER REPH 5 OSHM4015 ATy M F+PER
Product name: X Tail Servo Set Product name: X Right Main Frame Product name: X Left Main Frame Product name: Swashplate Spherical Ball Joint
NP 458 X AE BLA] MAT 28 XA b5 AR A4 ¥ XA SR PP B M R [ S R
EikAAAELE M2dmm  (X2) @
EkRARBEE M25x5mm  (X1) .
MM ARIBE M3x6mm (X 1)
TRkMBE-14. 65 (X1)
WREEBRES (x1)
Model: OSHM4016B Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4017 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4X004 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4X005 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N5 4% 5 OSHM4016B 37 HFE+PESE M4 5 - OSHM4017 B¥EH R BEPER ALPH4 5 OSHMAX004 SR A F+PESR A PH 5 OSHM4X005 AR A i F+PER
Product name: Swashplate Guidance Mount (Black} Product name: Swashplate Guidance Plate Product name: X Tail Boom Mount (Black) Product name: X Tail Boom Mount convex (Black)
NOFE A PR IR AR e s (IR (2D AT 25 ¥ U 4k 5 10 ACIF & X () RGP % ¥ X R B s s Yy (M)

kA REL M2 5x8m (X4)

N

ANo¥o

NKABIBEM. 5x5mm  (X2)

E#LAHBE N2 565m (X4)
EHLA/RIBLE N2 58m (X1)

BRI M2 5x5am (X4)
E# kA AR U2 56B8m (X1)

’_ WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

23 A=




Vi L >

./-

%

Accessories package FMif-y

Model: OSHM4019B
N4 4 5 OSHM4019B fudk iy L. b F+PES

Product name: Square Frame Brace (Black)
AL RERIE (NE)

l-’ackage: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM4X006
M4 5 - OSHM4EX006 BT B EPES

Product name: X Idler Pulley Set (Black)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: OSHM4021B
A4 5 OSHM4021B AN RE+PER
Product name: X Frame Brace (Black)

A& % BN R

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: OSHM4022
REPH 5 OSHM4022
Product name: Battery Rail
e sl e

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR A i F+PERR

MAE & A XA R R E ORE)

S S
5 B e o

©c =@ 0 0

Sk 93x06x2. Som (X 4)
AES3x04x2. 5mm (X2)

®E03. 05x94. 5¢0. 5mm (X2)
EHAAAREL (EF) M3x16am (X2)

E# A AREN. 5x5m (X 4)

e

B3k A7AHBL N2.5¢5m  (X6)

Model:  OSHM4X007
N45 i 5 OSHMAX007 a3 HF+PER
Product name: X Main Pulley 96t (Black}

NCFE£a s X EREAeH (R0

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM4X008

{45 55 OSHM4X008

Product name: SUNNYSKY 8110
N 45 4% 85 811050 fva bl

A B E+PES

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM4025
T4 5 OSHM4025 AT R R FPER
Product name: Canopy Mounting Post

Reft G W L RE R

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM4026 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AP 5 : OSHM4026 AR A i F+PER
Product name: Flight Control Mounting Plate

RPF 7o CREER

kMR REE () N2 5x15m (X 1)
MARABBEM23mm (X12)
V2. SRERRER (X1)

e

i kAARBRE M2 5x8mm (X4)

ORI
@@

KA BIELM2.5x5mm (X 4)

Model: OSHM4X009

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 4% 55 OSHMAX009 e 7y M F+PER
Product name: X Landing skid

N FE S0 XBPAE

Model: OSHM4028B Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A IT46 5 OSHM4028B B¥H L BEPER
Product name: Landing Skid Mount set (Black}
RAFEM: BREEE (R6)

Model: OSHM4029 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
R4 5 : OSHM4029 AT A: fE+PER
Product name: Receiver Mounting Plate

(HEEA S e kT

Model: OSHM40308 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
1% 5 OSHM40308 A¥H A fE+PELE
Product name: Tail Bellcrank (Black)

R Ro REMEE (B

<\

B kAAHEL M2 510m  (X2)

B kRARBE W2 5¢12m (X 2)
92, 6x¢5x1am (X2)

e

MR/ HEE N2 5x5m (X8)

ﬁﬁﬁ'

MERABELEM2.5%5mm (X2)

2 8Re2x86x3mm (X 2)

Model: OSHM4X010 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N 454 5 OSHM4X010 A fE+PES
Product name: X Tail Belicrank Base (Black)

AP 40 XRR S &3 (D)

Model:  OSHM4X034 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A P46 5 - OSHM4AX034 B A BEPES
Product name: X Tail Bellcrank Arm

AAE &0 XRG4 08

Model: OSHM4X011
A 5 OSHM4X011
Product name: Tail Case
MfF & Rk (B0

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
RN REPER
(Black}

Model: QOSHM4X012

AR 5 OSHM4X012

Product name: X Tail Fin
AP a o XRRENR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR A M EHPESR

i
5
&

B kA7 AM2x6mm (X2)
B kA2 5x5am (X 1)

TR
T U U

Ei kAR AREM2xdmm (X2)

seoe

BlE AR f LM, 5x5mm (X4)
2 k5% 913xdam (X 2)

s

E#23k A7 AR M2.5x5mm (X2)

Model: OSHM4X033 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N4548 5 OSHMAX033 A X HE+PES
Product name: Socket cap screw M3x16mm

MOFF AR MR LA A MR CEF) M3x16mm

Model: OSHM4X014 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

M PF4R 5 - OSHMAX014 BN BEPES
Product name: X Tail Pulley 22t (Black)
AIF &8 XA (R

Model: OSHM4X015 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
R4 5 OSHM4X015 AT A fEPER
Product name: X Tail Linkage Guide

M fF & ¥ X RAEHUEH v

Model: OSHM4X016 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5. OSHM4AX016 A A fF+PER
Product name: X Tail Linkage Rod Set

Ao e XRAEHLEH

TIFEE mx10.5 (X1)

&

HEkARBERTRE
M2x6mm (X 1)

4. SEATERLEEM2. 5) (X2)
[ kA7 R EM2x6mm (X2)

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM o

- 24




Accessories package Wi

Vi L Y5,

N5 45 55 OSHMA044 ¥ M F+PER
Product name: Taid Spindle Shaft

NG FE 28 b CRsaE

1146 55 - OSHMA4X020 B R HEHPER
Product name: X Timing Belt

NAE 8 X 13

AT 5 OSHMAX021 AR R A E+PES
Product name: 420mm Main blade
NE 7 420 KR

/ _ -\\

Model: OSHM4&X017 Package: Hang tag +PE bag |[ Model:  OSHM&X018 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM40428 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHMAX019 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N 4545 5 OSHMAX017 3 K. B F+PES AofF4E 5 OSHM4X018 B BEPES A H4E 5 OSHM4042B SR AR RE+PES W PE4R B OSHMAX019 R R I E+PES
Product name: X Tail Boom Product name: X Tail Blade Grip Set (Black) Product name: Tail Pitch Skder Set (Black) Product name: X Tail Rotor Shaft
M E 8 X ML X R (me) MCfF % ¥ RERfshEE (BE) AP 4 9 X4

HKO3x06x2. Sm (X 4) i@ 6x®10x3mm (X 2)

(R 93x96x2. Brm (X2) WEEBHIES (X2) B 96xdTxIm (X 1) @ @

BE0Ix04.5x0. 2 (X2)  [EikNAHREL E# AR BB LN 6 (X2)

B F02x08x0. 2mm (X 4) M2x12mm (X2) TR BB 02x03x3mm (X 1)
Model:  OSHM4044 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4X020 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4X021 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4X032 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

fPFS 5 OSHM4X032 AR A fE+PESS
Product name: X OMPHOBBY 71mm Tail blade
RPE & ¥ X 71mmie ie R

@
0™

EHEA/ARELENx6m (X4)
B 02x4. 5x0. 2nm (X 4)

/.
U U

P&
2R

Model: OSHM4X022 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N5 55 OSHMAX022 fude . M F+PER
Product name: X Tail Boom Washer

NoFE S8 XTI

Model: OSHM4048
MCIT46E 5 OSHM4048
Product name: Battery Tray Set

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
B BEPES

Model:  OSHM4049 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
RIT4 5 OSHM4049 IR AE+PER
Product name: 6S 2000mAh HV Battery

A% #5: 6S 2000mAh HV il ity

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR I A fE+PER

Model: OSHM4X023
MNP 5 OSHM4X023
Product name: 85A ESC
R P 7 ¥ asaiiY

423K A7 BB EN2. 5x5m (X 3)

[ W= Sl TR %4
© O
Se-e
KA ARLM26Emm (X6)
RREBLEN33m (X 6)

Model: Package: Hang tag +PE bag

OSHM4X035 Model:  OSHM4052 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4053 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4054 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
W45 45 5 OSHMEX035 B A B F+PER A1 46 5 - OSHM4052 AR R BEPER i 0H 4 5 OSHMA4053 AT FE+PES RfF4 5 OSHM4054 R R HEPER
Product name: X Blade Caddy Product name: Servo Arm Set Product name: Canopy mount set Product name: Battery Velcro Strap Set
MAF 285 XRHT MAF 5 bR A% ¥ LR E 2 M LR S Ch B

— ) ) ) i Bl s @ennn
V> d o’/p o’/y oy @ @ @ b ALY G S
@ = N .’ 7/ 4 /
& | 90 0 | mmm o
& = = HEEEEEY SHAEERED)  CERELCEEY TR
Model: OSHM4055B Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4056 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4057 Model: OSHM4058 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BN B EPER

N 45458 5 OSHMA0558 3k A L. i E+PES

Product name: Tad Servo Mount Set (Black)
N2 REVLEEZSE ORf)

A F 45 5 - OSHM4056

Product name: Main Rotor Damper Set
NAF 28 MR E

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
RfH4 5 OSHM4057 SR A F+PESR
Product name: Feathering Shaft Damper Spacer

M fF & ¥ BUSaeR RR

REPH 5 OSHM4058 AT A i F+PERR
Product name: Main Rotor Thrust Bearing
P F# R FOERSK

EHEAAAELE W2 5x5m (X2)

W W&
0 W&

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

25 A~




V(o o L2

Accessories package RifH-E

Model:  OSHM4059 Package: Hang tag +PE bag [ Model:  OSHM4X024G Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model.  OSHM4X0240 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM4X024R Package: Hang tag +PE bag
4545 5 OSHM4059 377 . B F+PER A1 46 5 - OSHM4X024G BRA A BFPER T4 5 - OSHM4X0240 BRI A FPER P4 5 OSHM4X024R AT A fE+PESR
Product name: Tail Rotor Thrust Bearing Product name: X Canopy-Green Product name: X Canopy-Orange Product name: X Canopy-Red

MO4F 28 REHE I kA bk MAE L XL (8 A2 ¥ )G () LREEA IS O HE1S)

Model:  OSHM4062 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4063 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4064 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4065 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N5 55 OSHM4062 . M F+PER A4 5 OSHMA4063 BN BFEPER A4 5 OSHMA4064 SRR AF+PER A% 5 OSHM4065 AR A M F+PER
Product name: Servo Linkage Set Product name: Main Rotor Linkage Set Product name: Ball Joint Screw - L3 (Rotors) Product name: Ball Joint Screw - L4.65 (Servos)

N FE2a 85 meaLitbre MAE 5 EENEH AT & ¥ L e-L3 AP % B EE-L4.65

9999 W9% | ©0¢ ViV
8584 Bas | Y9V 3 ¢

Model: OSHM4066 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model: OSHM4067 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM4063 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM4069 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
W45 % 5 OSHMA4086 e 7y M F+PER MCIF46 5 OSHM4067 B . B FE+PER AfH4 5 OSHM4068 AR A: REPER M fH4 5 OSHMA4069 AR A: i F+PER
Product name: Swashplate Guidance Ball Joint Screw Product name: M2 Nylon locknut Product name: M2.5 Nylon locknut Product name: M3 Nylon locknut

ACFES R SRR ER L 8 AT 20 M2J2 T B i £ MCPEE 95 M2.5 8 R} RPF ¥ ¥ M3 R B A i

cece cS2cs BEEE
Sl S B8

Model:  OSHM4070 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4071 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4072 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4073 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N 4548 55 OSHM4070 A MHF+PER ACfH46 5 - OSHMA4071 BN HFEPER RLPF4 5 OSHM4072 ARIA: A F+PER REPHS 5 OSHM4073 SR T: fF+PESR
Product name: Countersunk head hexagon socket screw M2x3mm Product name: Countersunk head hexagon socket screw M2x6mm Product name: Countersunk head baxagon socket screw M2.5x5mm Product name: Socket cap screw M2x4mm

MO AR Ik P9 20 B M2x3mm MAE A5 TUL A A A M2x6mm AP ¥ D13k A A B M2 5x5mm RCPE# o IR L A A B M2xdmm

Model: OSHM4074 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4075 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4076 Package: Hang tag +PE bag | Model: OSHM4077 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N5 5 OSHMA074 AR M F+PER M4 5 - OSHMA4075 BEH N HEPER RPFE 5 OSHM4076 AX A RE+PES AP 4% 5 : OSHMA077 AR i F+PESR
Product name: Socket cap screw M2x6mm Product name: Socket cap screw M2.5x8mm Product name: Socket cap screw{ Thread length 4mm) M2x12mm | Product name: Socket cap screw M2x16mm

NOFF 2 R S/ /S f S 8 M2x6mm ML MELANMEE CEX) M2.5x8mm RO PF 28 BEE S P9/ o0 A 2 (6K dmm) M2x12mm S PE R B AN S M2x16mm

soee | F99F | TUUD | TOTT
70700

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM —1

. 26




V(o o L2

Accessories package Wi

S

Model: OSHM4078 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM4079 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM4080 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM4081 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N5 48 55 OSHMA078 ¥R HE+PES A4 5 . OSHM4079 BN BEHPELR i PF46 5 . OSHMA4080 AT A F+PER AEPHER 5 OSHM4081 ATy M F+PER
Product name: Socket cap screw M2.5x5mm Product name: Socket cap screw M2.5x6mm Product name: Socket cap screw M2.5x8mm Product name: Socket cap screw M2.5x10mm

NP2 (B S/ /5 fA S M2 .5x5mm A% 2285 B H S A N M i #2 M2 5x6mm A1 ¥ BEE L N AR 2 M2.5x8mm RCPE 2 o BR3P A S 82 M2.5x10mm

TYTYTY | TUUUU
TTTYTY| TUUUU

Model:  OSHM4082 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4083 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4084 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4X025 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Product name: Socket cap screw M3x6mm Product name: Socket cap screw M3x14mm Product name: Socket cap screw M3x18mm Product name: Screw M2x10.5mm
ACFEAA 05 (WA LAY N A M3X6mm AR H: B LA AMREE CEF) M3x14mm AfEZ ¥ BHAAAMEE (25) M3x18mm RPE ¥ T E M2x10.5mm
T3 T3 G ) T3 T3 T G G ) T G
e’ e’ S e’ e’ e’
- "’ - R
Model: OSHM4X026 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM4X027 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM4085 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM4086 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N5 48 5 OSHMAX026 3k fE+PER A fF4E 5 - OSHMAX027 B A BEPES AT 5 OSHM4085 T i F+PER fH 5 : OSHM4086 XA fE+PER
Product name: Socket cap screw M1.6x3mm Product name: Countarsunk head haxagon socket scraw M3xsmm Product name: Bearing @3x@6x2.5mm Product name: Bearing @8x@14x4mm
B 42 (B Sk 4 A f SHEM1.6x3mm NAE L8 Tk A A M3xBmm N0 % ¥ ShR@3x@6x2.5mm AELE % % fhiR@8x@14x4mm

TT0U =8
TUUU S 8

Model:  OSHM4087 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4088 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4089 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4090 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N 4548 55 OSHM4087 %K. fHE+PES A 046 5 - OSHM4088 B B E+PES A4 5. OSHMA4089 AR A RE+PER A PEE 5 OSHM4090 ¥ A HE+PES
Product name: Bearing @2x@5x2.5mm Product name: Bearing @5x@10x4mm Product name: Bearing @6x@10x3mm Product name: Flange bearing @2x@6x3mm

NP4 Wk O2x05x2 5mm N E SR O5xD10x4mm AT % ¥ Sk @6x@10x3mm RCPE i SR @2x@6x3mm

R - -3

Model:  OSHM4091 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4092 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4093 Package Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4094 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Product name: Flange bearing @5x@13x4mm Product name: Bearing @20x@27x4mm Product name: Washers (Main Blade Grip Set ) Product name: Washers (Swashplate Driver Arm)
NFF 28 i SR O5xS13xdmm NAE 28 SRk O20x@27x4mm M fF e 0 (ERERK) RCPE 7 ¥ 8 (A0 SRS

0000
0000

0000
0030

#BE 03x06.5x0. 5mm (X8) BE 02x#3. 2x0. 5mm (X 8)
BE 95x06x0. 5mm (X 8)

’_ WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

21 A~




V(o o L2

Accessories package FMif-y

S

Model:  OSHM4095
N4 5. OSHMA4095 L. M F+PER
Product name: Washers (Swash plate)

MOFEAaFE: B8 (IE )

l-’ackage: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: OSHM4096
A1 46 5. OSHM4096 B R HE+PER
Product name: Washers (Tail Blade Grip Set )

NOAF 85 1B (R R %)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: OSHM4097
A4 5 OSHM4097 ¥ R E+PESE

Product name: Washers (2.6mm Tail Blade Spacers)
RE 2 B (2.6mmREIEEN)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag |

|| Mk 4 o A XRERR)

Model: OSHM4X028 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A £F4% 5. OSHM4X028 ¥ A fF+PER
Product name: Washers (X Tail Fin)

@000
@000

BE $2¢04. 3x0. 5mm (X 8)

BE 02x04.5x0. 2m (X8)
HBE 03x04. 5x0. 2m (X8)

QRO RRO IR
9 OO

BE ¢2x¢8x0. 2mm (X8)

BE 02, 6x05%0. 7nm (X 8)

Model: OSHM4098B Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N4 5% 55 OSHMA4098B 37y M F+PER
Product name: Swashplate ring (Black)

NG FE2 8 sFR b (RE)

Model: OQOSHM4101 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
APF4R 55 OSHM4101 B A HEPER
Product name: Motor protective sleeve

MRAE 28R bR

Model: OSHM4102
A4S OSHM4102 SR R E+PER
Product name: Tail Bellcrank Pin M2.5x7x2

ACIT % 5 R0 i M2 .5x7x2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: OSHM4103

A fFS 5 OSHM4103

Product name: Canopy grommet
LREEA S L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
XA i F+PER

AR A
s N/ ) Y
1/ 0 U0UU
N N N Y
JUUU

EH N BEE M2xdmm (X8)
BE 02x04. 3x0. 5mm (X6)

7.5 ¥
vY Y

© ©
© ©

Model: OSHM4104 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4T 5% 55 OSHMA4104 e 7y M F+PER

Product name: Washers (Canopy grommet)
MOFF4adE: By LB

Model: OSHM4105 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A1 46 5 - OSHMA4105 B¥H L BEPER
Product name: Step socket cap screw M2.5x6mm

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR BE+PES

Model:  OSHM4107
AT 5 OSHM4107

Product name: Leveling limiter

Model: OSHM4108 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A48 5 OSHM4108 A¥H A fE+PELE
Product name: Set Screw M3x3mm

AT GPTIIE LA A M2.5x6mm MCfE& 9 TR ROPF ¥ ¥ SEMA M3x3mm
AAAC), 2996
AAAG 2888
BE 2. 5x#5x0. 5mm (X8)
Model: OSHM4109 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4110 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4111 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4112 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

N4 55 OSHMA4109 k. M F+PERE
Product name: Tad Damper Shim

RCFE2 8. IR R R

A1 46 55 - OSHMA4110 B BEPER
Product name: Tail Rubber Damper Shore
MO 85 RS 5

AT 5 : OSHM4111 G A: A F+PER
Product name: Washers (Idler Pulley Set)
M 0 GEERRRED

A PFE 5 OSHM4112
Product name: Universal Ball Joint
RCPE 2 3 4. SEEH R E

R A M F+PESR

Q00O
Q00O

© © © ©
© © © ©

BE ©3.05x94. 5x0. 5mm (X8)

W99
38868

Model: OSHM4113 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N4 55 OSHM4113 ¥ M E+PES

Product name: Countersunk head hexagon socket scraw M2, Sx6mem
NOF 28, I A A 4 M2.5x6mm

Model: OSHM4114B Package: Hang tag +PE bag

MfF4 5 OSHM4114B AN B EPES

Product name: Tail Slider Bridge (Black)
ML At EF (R0

Model: OSHM4115
A FE 5 OSHM4115
Product name: Tall Slider Skeave

A& ¥ R AR IEm

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT A fFPER

Model:
AP 5 OSHM4116

Product name: Rod adustmant wrench
fF##: REERT

OSHM4116 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

ARG A HF+PER

CRAAS
SRVAAS

-

S

-

=

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM _ o

- 28



Accessories package M6 M4/mx7

» // v ‘\_\‘\
Model:  OSHM4117 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: OSHM4118 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4119 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4120 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
MAEH 55 OSHM4117 B MF+PER MCAT4 5 OSHM4118 BRH R B E+PER A PF 4 5 - OSHMA119 G A B E+PELS 28 5 OSHM4120 (3T e - E+PELS
Product name: ESC LCD peogram card Product name: BiueToath program Module Product name: M servo metal am Product name: Tail Slider Joint Arm
MFE A iR MAFER: AR F LML S (7 B RCPE ¥ B R SRR ok B
)
V)
Bl kM RIBEM2. 5x5mm (X 1)
MARAAELEMIGmM (X1)
Model:  OSHM4124 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM4X036 Package: Hang tag +PE bag || Model:  OSHM4X036 Package: Hang tag +PE bag || Model:  OSHM4X036 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Product name: 20g tad servo gear Product name: X Aluminum Tail Boom-Green Product name: X Aluminum Tail Boom-Orang Product name: X Aluminum Tail Boom-Red
N FE 43 85: 209 SRAEHL IR I F: XERE (8) R F 3 XTRE () | B XBRE ()

-~

B
"""lll
0

Model:  OSHM4X037 Package: Hang tag +PE bag || Model: OSHM4X038 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model: OSHM4X039 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
N 4544 5 OSHMAX037 fu Ay . ) F+PES A4 5 - OSHM4EX038 B B E+PES M T4 5 OSHMAX039 A RE+PES
Product name: Self-tapping screws M2x6mm Product name: X Aluminum Tail Boom Mount (Black) Product name: X Aluminum Tube Mounting Pad

NO4F 20 B LA FEUFM2x6 AT LM X R RS () A 9 XL B S I 4R (POMD

FEHEA/ BB N2 5¢5m (X4)
EHERAFEBE 2. 5Bm (X1)
XEEREEEE (PON)

:— WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

NN L




OMPHOBBY

Zhuhai edge smart drive technology Co., Ltd
www.omphobby.com

©2023



